
  

 

TNP Firm       Registrations 

Texas Board of Professional Engineers, Firm No. F-230 |  

Texas Board of Professional Land Surveying, Firm No. 10011600 | 10194381 | 10011601 

engineers 
surveyors 
landscape architects 

www.tnpinc.com 

TEXAS 
FORT WORTH 

DENTON 

ALLEN 

KATY 

HEATH 

Fee Amendment Request No. 4 

To: Rick Hardcopf, P.E. – City of Keller 

From: Jonathan Bengfort, PE 

CC: Chad Bartee, PE; Zach Graves, P.E. 

Date: November 3, 2023 

RE: Johnson Road Reconstruction (Hallelujah to Rhonda) 
 City Contract No. 18-115 
 TNP Project No. KEL 18388 
 
Rick, 
 
Per your request we offer this fee amendment for your consideration for additional services associated with the 
Johnson Road Reconstruction project. Services covered by this authorization shall be performed in accordance with 
the TNP Supplemental Provisions, under the original agreement, dated November 26, 2018.  
 
Construction Inspection 
TNP has provided construction inspection and management services for the life of the project. The budget was an 
estimate for providing daily construction inspections, but it was understood that the actual cost for these services 
may be a lesser or higher amount. Per the contract language, TNP shall not exceed the stated budget without 
written authorization from the Client. Fee Amendment Request No. 4 shall extend TNP’s ongoing services to the 
project and shall conform to the scope outlined in the contract documents. 
 
FEE ADJUSTMENT 
Based on the additional effort identified above, TNP is requesting the following amounts for a contract fee 
amendment amount not to exceed $90,000 (Hourly). 
 
The current contract amount is $825,100. Based on the additional effort identified above, we request increasing 
the total contract amount to $915,100. This will result in an increase of $90,000 to the Construction Inspection 
task amount ($150,000 to $240,000). 
 

Sincerely, 

tnp 
teague nall & perkins 

 
 
 
Jonathan Bengfort, P.E. 
Director of Engineering Services 
 

 
 

Authorization for these Additional Services is GRANTED this _______day of _____________, 20____. 
 
 
Signed:       
By:  Mark Hafner 
 City Manager 

City of Keller 

 


